 
 
	ANEXO I
 

	CARREIRA
	CARGO
 
	TOTAL

	 
PROFISSIONAIS DA ÁREA DA
METROLOGIA LEGAL E QUALIDADE
INDUSTRIAL
	AUXILIAR METROLÓGICO
 
	40

	
	AGENTE METROLÓGICO
 
	20

	
	TÉCNICO METROLÓGICO
 
	40

	
	TOTAL
 
	100


 
 
	ANEXO II
 

	  CARGO
	AUXILIAR METROLÓGICO

	CLASSE
	A
	B
	C

	NÍVEL
	
	
	

	1
	800,00
	1.000,00
	1.300,00

	2
	832,00
	1.040,00
	1.352,00

	3 
	864,00
	1.080,00
	1.404,00

	4
	896,00
	1.120,00
	1.456,00

	5
	928,00
	1.160,00
	1.508,00

	6
	960,00
	1.200,00
	1.560,00

	7
	992,00
	1.240,00
	1.612,00

	8
	1.024,00
	1.280,00
	1.664,00

	9
	1.056,00
	1.320,00
	1.716,00

	10
	1.088,00
	1.360,00
	1.768,00


 
	ANEXO III
 

	  CARGO
	AGENTE METROLÓGICO

	CLASSE
	A
	B
	C
	D

	NÍVEL
	
	
	
	

	1
	1.200,00
	1.500,00
	1.800,00
	2.100,00

	2
	1.248,00
	1.560,00
	1.872,00
	2.184,00

	3 
	1.296,00
	1.620,00
	1.944,00
	2.268,00

	4
	1.344,00
	1.680,00
	2.016,00
	2.352,00

	5
	1.392,00
	1.740,00
	2.088,00
	2.436,00

	6
	1.440,00
	1.800,00
	2.160,00
	2.520,00

	7
	1.488,00
	1.860,00
	2.232,00
	2.604,00

	8
	1.536,00
	1.920,00
	2.304,00
	2.688,00

	9
	1.584,00
	1.980,00
	2.376,00
	2.772,00

	10
	1.632,00
	2.040,00
	2.448,00
	2.856,00


 
 
	ANEXO IV
 

	  CARGO
	TÉCNICO METROLÓGICO

	CLASSE
	A
	B
	C

	NÍVEL
	
	
	

	1
	1.850,00
	2.200,00
	2.500,00

	2
	1.924,00
	2.288,00
	2.600,00

	3 
	1.998,00
	2.376,00
	2.700,00

	4
	 2.072,00
	2.464,00
	2.800,00

	5
	2.146,00
	2.552,00
	2.900,00

	6
	2.220,00
	2.640,00
	3.000,00

	7
	2.294,00
	2.728,00
	3.100,00

	8
	2.368,00
	2.816,00
	3.200,00

	9
	2.442,00
	2.904,00
	3.300,00

	10
	2.516,00
	2.992,00
	3.400,00


 
 
	ANEXO V
 

	CARGO
 
	NÚMERO
	NÍVEL
	SUBSÍDIO

	SUPERINTENDENTE METROLÓGICO
	 
01
	 
DAM-01
	 
4.500,00

	DIRETOR METROLÓGICO
	 
02
	 
DAM-02
	 
3.600,00

	ASSESSOR METROLÓGICO
	 
02
	 
DAM-03
	 
2.700,00

	GERENTE METROLÓGICO
	 
08
	 
DAM-04
	 
2.000,00

	SECRETÁRIO EXECUTIVO METROLÓGICO
	 
01
	 
DAM-05
	 
1.500,00


 
